#### 504373600 05/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4420294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KARIN STRAUSS	03/08/2017
YUAN-JYUE CHEN	03/08/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City: REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15459268

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)045-6598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lindac@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400** 

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-6367US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2017

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=1NV0195#page1.tif

source=1NV0195#page2.tif

source=1NV0195#page3.tif

source=1NV0195#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042423 FRAME: 0301

504373600

derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: 360840.01/400065-US-NP

Attorney Docket No.: MS1- 6618US

1		
ŀ		
١		
ŀ		
1		
ŀ		
1		
- 1		1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Karin Straws	03/08/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Karin Strauss	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS Docke	t No.:	360840.01/400065-US-N	
		Attorney Docke	t No.:	MS1- 8618US	
	l Joint Inventor of sul lication entitled	<sup>an</sup> ("ASSIGNO Dject matter ("INVENTION")	disclo	sed and/or claimed in	
	RANDOM ACCESS C	F DATA ENCODED BY POLYM	VUCLEC	PTIDES	
("APPLICATIO	N"), which:				
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re LLC., One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENTA on March 15, 2017 the following Office	SSIGNOR hereby author presentative, Microsoft Tway, Redmond, Washington (TIVES), to insert here is and given Application for the States Patent and Application No., filing dates	echnol on 980: n pare so. <u>15/</u> und Tra	ogy Licensing, 52 (ASSIGNEE'S intheses (filed (459,268 by demark Office)	
	was filed on	and was given Ap	nlicati	nn	
		_ by the following Office \			
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in the derived there	olf and its successors the entire and excludence of invention and the efrom, such as conti	nsing, LLC, a Washington I and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), Jusive rights, title and into e APPLICATION (and all ot nuing applications, in who all foreign countries ("APPI	is entit erest, i her app ole or i	led to, and is desirous ncluding the right of plications and patents n part, in and for the	
to insert the	•	es, and requests, ASSIGNE ing date, and Office into			
Application			Office		
			*****************		

Page 1 of 2

1	
١.	
į.	
į	
Ì.	
1	
1	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ywar-Jyue Chen	3/8/2017
Inventor's Signaturé	Date
Yuan-Jyue Chen	ra a z
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)